NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED

NAVA BHARAT

NAVA BHARAT CHAMBERS, RAJ BHAVAN ROAD, HYDERABAD-500082, TELANGANA, INDIA

NBV/SECTL/ 563 /2018-19 November 26, 2018

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No.C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

MUMBAI - 400 051

NSE Symbol: 'NBVENTURES'

Dept. of Corporate Services

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

MUMBAI - 400 001

Scrip Code: '513023' / 'NBVENTURE'

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Power supply contracts with Telangana State Grid
--00o--

This is to inform you that the Company and its subsidiary (Nava Bharat Energy (India) Limited) signed contracts with Tata Power Trading for power supply of 25 MW and 100 MW respectively to Telangana State Grid.

The contracts commence from January 15, 2019 to April 30, 2019 and are at a net price of Rs. 5.75/- per unit.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For NAVA BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED

VSN Raju

Company Secretary

& Vice President

QAT VENVIUS PER STANDED TO THE STAND

Telephone: (040) 23403501, 23403540; Fax: (040)23403013 E-Mail: nbvl@nbv.in Website: www.nbventures.com Corporate Identity No.: L27101TG1972PLC001549 80 8001

80 400